GM2501
2.3V to 5.5V, 10MHz 1A Point-of-Load Step Down Regulator
Common Mode (GONGMO) Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
1.
The GONGMO Semiconductor Micro-Point-of-
Load (µPOL) GM2501 are very efficient, high-
frequency DC-DC voltage regulators. Operating
with a switching frequency from 6.5MHz to

GM2501 1A Step Down Regulator
Common Mode (GONGMO) Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Ordering Guide
Modeli Temperature Range Package Description
Package
Option
GM2501ECBZ −40°C to+125°C 1.8V 8MHz, WLCSP 1.2mm x 0.9mm CB-6-1
GM2501KCBZ −40°C to+125°C 3.3V 8MHz, WLCSP 1.2mm x 0.9mm CB-6-1
i Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
	1.  Description
	2. Applications
	3.  Features
	Figure 2.  Typical Efficiency, Mode= Low
	4.  Revision History
	Table 1.  Revision History
	5.  Product Family Table
	Table 2.  List of parts
	6.  PIN Configuration and Description
	Figure 3.  Top View
	Table 3.  Pin Definition
	Figure 4.  Bottom View
	7. Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Table 4. Absolute Maximum Ratings1
	8.  Recommended Operating Conditions
	Table 5.  Operating Conditions
	Table 6.  Thermal Information
	9.  Electrical Specifications
	10. Typical Performance and Operating Characterist
	Figure 5.  Efficiency, Mode=Low, VOUT = 1.2V
	Figure 7.  Efficiency, Mode=Low, VOUT = 1.8V
	Figure 9.  Efficiency, Mode=Low, VOUT = 3.3V
	Figure 10.  Efficiency, Mode=High, VOUT = 3.3V
	Figure 15.  Load regulation, Mode=Low, VOUT = 3.3V
	Figure 16.  Load regulation, Mode=High, VOUT = 3.3
	Figure 21.  FSW, VOUT = 1.2V, Mode=Low
	Figure 23. FSW, VOUT = 1.8V, Mode=Low
	Figure 25.  FSW, VOUT = 3.3V, Mode=Low
	Figure 22.  FSW, VOUT = 1.2V, Mode=High
	Figure 24.  FSW, VOUT = 1.8V, Mode=High
	Figure 26.  FSW, VOUT = 3.3V, Mode=High
	Figure 37.  OCP hiccup: VIN = 3.6V, VOUT = 1.8V
	Figure 39. PFM Mode Operation: VIN = 3.6V, VOUT =
	1.8V, ILOAD = 40mA